

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 2375 of 2021

Sanjay Ambastha -**Versus**- State of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

17.06.2021	Mr. Shakti Raj Sinha, Advocate for the Petitioner. Mr. S. Dubey, Dy. Govt. Advocate for the State/ Respondents No.1, 3, 4 & 5. Mr. R.K.Mishra, A.S.G. for the Union of India/ Respondent No.2. Heard Grievance of the petitioner is that the petitioner was admitted and treated for COVID-19 and the Hospital have charged exorbitantly above the direction given by the Central Government and the State Government under the Epidemic Disease Act, 1897 and Chhattisgarh Public Act, 1949 and Chhattisgarh Epidemic Disease Covid-19 Regulation, 2020. He would submit that the exorbitant rate have been charged by the private Hospital which is punishable. Mr. S.Dubey, learned State counsel accepts notice on behalf of the Respondent No.1, 3, 4 & 5 and Mr. R.K.Mishra, learned ASG accepts notice on behalf of the Respondent No.2. Issue notice to the Respondent No.6, on payment of process fee, as per rules. List in the week commencing 19.07.2021. Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge
Ashok	