

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 2375 of 2021****SANJAY AMBASTHA versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

31/10/2025	<p>Mr. Shakti Raj Sinha, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Prafull N. Bharat, A. G. along with Mr. R. K. Gupta, Addl. A. G. and Mr. Abhishek K. Singh, P. L. for respondents No.1, 3, 4 & 5/ State.</p> <p>Mr. Ramakant Mishra, Dy. S. G. along with Ms. Anmol Sharma, learned counsel for respondent No.2.</p> <p>Mr. Karunendra Narayan Singh, Adv on behalf of Mr. B. P. Sharma, learned counsel for respondent No.6.</p> <p>Learned counsel for respondents seek and are granted 3 weeks' time to file return.</p> <p>List this case on 2nd December, 2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</p>
Parul	