



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

**WPC No. 2375 of 2021**

SANJAY AMBASTHA **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

### **Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <b>02/12/2025</b> | <p>Mr. Shakti Raj Sinha, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Ramakant Mishra, Dy. S. G. along with Mr. Niraj Baghel, Ms. Shailja Shukla, Dy. G. A. and Mr. Nikhil Parakh, learned counsel for respective respondents.</p> <p>The writ petition was filed in the year 2021.</p> <p>Notices were issued on 17.06.2021. Barring respondent No.6 rest of the respondents have not filed their return.</p> <p>This Court on 31.10.2025 directed the respondents to file return but till date return has not been filed on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 5.</p> <p>Let return on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 5 be filed positively before next date of hearing.</p> <p>List this case on 22<sup>nd</sup> January, 2026.</p> <p>If the return is not filed on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 5,</p> |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|

|       |                                                                                                                                               |
|-------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Parul | <p>respondents No. 1 &amp; 2 shall appear before this Court through VC at 2.30 pm.</p> <p>Sd/-<br/>(Sachin Singh Rajput)<br/><b>Judge</b></p> |
|-------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|