



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 2375 of 2021

SANJAY AMBASTHA **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

22.01.2026	Mr. Nishi Kant Sinha, learned counsel for the petitioner/s. Ms. Shailja Shukla, Dy. GA, Mr. Tushar Dhar Diwan for Union of India and Mr. Sameer Oraon, learned counsel for the respective respondents. List this case on 2nd March, 2026 enabling the learned counsel for the Union of India to file reply and petitioner to file rejoinder, if any. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
H.Ansari	