



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 2375 of 2021

SANJAY AMBASTHA *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & Ors.

02/03/2026	Shri Shakti Raj Sinha, Advocate for the petitioner. Shri Rohitashava Singh, Dy. G.A. for the respondent Nos. 1, 3, 4 and 5. Ms. Anmol Sharma, Advocate for the respondent No.2. Ms. Nidhi Tiwari, Advocate appeared on behalf of Shri B.P. Sharma, Advocate for the respondent No. 6. Let this case be listed on 30th March, 2026 enabling the respondent No.2 to file return, failing which respondent No.2 shall appear before this Court through Video Conferencing at 02:30PM on that day. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Ashish	