



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 2375 of 2021

SANJAY AMBASTHA *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

30.03.2026	Mr. Shakti Raj Sinha, Advocate for the petitioner. Ms. Akanksha Verma, Panel Lawyer for the State/respondents No.1, 3, 4 and 5. Mr. Ramakant Mishra, Deputy Solicitor General for the Union of India/respondent No.2. Mr. B.P. Sharma, Advocate for respondent No.6. Learned Deputy Solicitor General for respondent No.2 submits that an identical petition, being WPC No.2496/2021, is listed today at Sl. No.27, wherein the return on behalf of Union of India has already been filed; the same is adopted in the present case as both matters are identical in nature.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted 10 days time to file rejoinder.

List this case in the week commencing 13.04.2026 along with WPC No.2496/2021.

**Sd/-
(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)
Judge**